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Associated Spring 
Bam11 Group Inc. 
18 Main Street 
Bristol, CT 08010 

Tel. (203) 582-9581 
TWX 710-454--0592 
Telex 962449 

r Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
-, ,-.. 1-2/28/85 

Ilion, New York 13357 _:::/85 
Att: John M. Simpson JMS-82 

L _J 

Gentlemen: 
TNs quotatiofl is in reply lo yaur inquiry e~ Ille following items. end is subject to Ille condilions listed below: 

P.,No 

C-EXP-1355 

• Must negotiate tolerance. 

25,000 
S0,000 
75.000 

100.000 

-
$59.95/M 
$44.15/M 
$39.35/M 
$37.10/M 

$7,530.00 
(First Order Only) 

Remarks: We look forward to working with you on your delivery requirements. 

F.o.e. Shipping Point Bristol, CT Terms: 1.iet 30 Days. SUbjeet to the approval ol our Cted~ Oepl 
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Keith J, Magyar, Customer Service Representative/mfm 

• -twMy~, 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Associated Sp~ing 
Sames Group Inc . 

R2516916 


