

Associated Spring Barnes Group Inc. 18 Main Street Bristol, CT 06010

Tel. (203) 582-9581 TWX 710-454-0592 Telex 962449

Remington Arms Company, Inc. Ilion, New York 13357 Att: John M. Simpson

2/4/85 2/28/85 JMS-82

Gentlemen:

This quotation is in reply to your inquiry covering the following items, and is subject to the conditions listed below:

Part No	Quartity	Pros	Totaling Charge
C-EXP-1355	25,000	\$59.95/M	\$7,530.00
	50,000	\$44.15/M	(First Order Only)
	75,000	\$39.35/M	(=====,
	100,000	\$37.10/M	

Must negotiate tolerance.

Remarks: We look forward to working with you on your delivery requirements.

F.O.B. Shipping Point

Bristol, CT

Terms: Net 30 Days, Subject to the approval of our Credit Dept.

Conditions of Sale

1 No contract exists until Buyer places order for delivery and such order is accepted in existing as Seller's lacitity named above. The following conditions consisting a part of each contract. 2 All agreements are continger upon strates accepted and other reasons for delay beyond seller's control 3. Where is separate charge is made for becausy designed tools and designed seller's and designed tools and designed seller's an interest of the design of not enanged and Seler with not use such tools or dest from Seller's not event shall the tablet of an administration of the seller's accepted to the seller's seller's seller's an indemnity Seler against lability for patient entragence assets promise of the seller's selle

Cations or sample 5. Seller makes no warranty with regard to the Miness of any goods for Buyer's intended use 6. AR goods shall be inspected by Buyer when received and Seter theil not be hable to any detect unless notified in writing within 60 days after delivery. Seller's lashing to preach of warranty shall be immed solely and eccusively to replacing one delivery goods. In no event shall the tability of Seller for braich of any provision have accessed inc purchase price of this goods in no event shall shell provision between the provision to the consequential damages arrang out of Buyer's size or sale of the goods or Seller breach of any provisions have of meuding but not imited to any biss of production by Buyer. 7. Seter reserves the night to the size of sale of the production of the provision of the seller of the provision of the provision

Keish J- Magyer

Associated Spring Barnes Group Inc.